

ELEON CAPITAL MANAGEMENT APPROVED BY CYSEC AS THE NEW FUND MANAGER OF THE ONEWORLD RAIF V.C.I.C. PLC.

TRANSFER OF THE REGISTERED FUND ONEWORLD RAIF V.C.I.C. PLC

18-10-2023

On October 9th, 2023, it was announced that the **ONEWORLD RAIF**V.C.I.C. PLC was re-registered with <u>CySEC under Registration No. RAIF70</u>

This Fund is open to Professional and Well-informed investors, follows multiple-oriented strategies with diverse sectors and is placed under an AIFM umbrella. The Fund, with its nine (9) compartments, will be primarily invested in Hedge Funds, Private Equity, Real Estate, Cinema, Sport related, and Gold currency trading throughout Europe, the UK and other third countries. The Fund's Depositary is T.C.R. International Ltd., its Administrator, Risk Management and Portfolio Management are performed by **Eleon Capital Management Ltd**. The Fund's Legal Advisor is Ch. P. Savvides & Associates LLC and its Auditor, Priamus Audit Ltd.

The Fund's primary Investment Objective is to place the funds available to it in assets of any kind with the purpose of affording its Shareholders the results of the management of its portfolios. The Fund and its diverse nine (9) Sub-Funds will, in general, have a preference for investments that are in the broad areas of Private Equity, Hedge Funds. Real Estate, Entertainment and competitive Sports. The Fund offers investors the opportunity to invest through a number of Sub-Funds, each with a specific investment objective, strategy, geographic focus and risk profile.

The Oneworld Registered Alternative Investment Fund offers potential investors a diverse world of investment opportunities and options.

For more information on the Fund, please contact Stavros Mavrikis, Head of Marketing & Sales.

Address: 1 Arch. Makarios III Avenue, Office 105, 2324 Lakatamia, Nicosia, Cyprus

Tel: (+357) 22 021 634

E-mail: smavrikis@eleoncapital.com / fundservices@eleoncapital.com

Website: www.eleoncapital.com